2026 Point in Time (PIT) Count Contact List
	County
	Lead Agency
	Contact Name/Email

	Baker, Grant, Union, Wallowa
	CCNO
	Rebekah Martin | Rebekah@ccno.org 
Rochelle Hamilton | Rochelle@ccno.org

	Clatsop
	CCA
	Merrill Mathre | Mmathre@ccaservices.org

	Columbia
	CAT
	Heather Johnson | Hjohnson@cat-team.org

	Coos
	ORCCA
	Laura Hunter | Lhunter@orcca.us

	Curry
	Brookings CORE Response
	Diana Carter | Diana@brookingsoreresponse.org

	Douglas, Josephine
	UCAN
	Heyleigh Strempel | Heyleigh.strempel@ucancap.org

	Hood River, Sherman, Wasco
	MCCAC
	Michael Bertram | Mbertram@mccac.com

	Klamath, Lake
	KLCAS
	Crystal Rodriguez | Crystal@klcas.org

	Linn, Benton, Lincoln
	CSC
	Liesl Eckert | Leckert@communityservices.us
Dina Eldridge | Deldridge@communityservices.us

	Malheur, Harney
	CinA
	Priscilla Garcia | Priscilla@cina.team

	Tillamook
	CARE Inc.
	Ken Thompson | Kthompson@careinc.org

	Umatilla, Morrow, Gilliam, Wheeler
	CAPECO
	Claudia Limon | Clicom@capeco-works.org

	Yamhill
	YCAP
	Amber Hansen-Moore | Amberh@yamhillcap.org

	OR-505 Staff:         Morgan Jessie | morgan@caporegon.org              Shri Sharma | shri@caporegon.org



